Bethany (WV) (7-10,6-7 PAC) -vs- Waynesburg (9-8,6-6 PAC)

01/20/24 at Marisa Field House, Waynesburg, PA

Date: 01/20/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg;\%cé:%s Bethany (WV) 31 38 69

Site: Marisa Field House, Waynesburg, PA Waynesburg 34 38 72

Referees: Ty Holler, Mark Shaw, Anthony Court

Bethany (WV) 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21 Dailey,Cole * 34 8-16 1-4 3-6 1-4 5 0 4 7 0 1 20

11  Fox,Tony =3 22 6-10 2-4 0-0 2-3 5 5 0 1 3 2 14

23 Meany,Colin * 24 3-8 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 3 0 2 6

03  Brooks,Will =3 23  1-5 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 5 2 3 1 1 2

13  Guffey,Ben * 25 0-2 0-2 0-1 1-2 3 5 2 0 0 0 0

30 Hixson,Troy 22 5-10 2-6 0-3 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 12

31 Matthews,Cole 14 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6

01 Wells,Chance 13  2-5 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 6

02 Wells,Channer 15 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 1 3 1 0 2 3

15 Kennedy,Jaydis 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 2 0

24  Kahnell,Blake 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-63 9-31 4-12 11-22 33 23 13 17 4 10 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-30 40.00 % 5-17 29.41 % 2-4 50.00 %

Second Half 16-33 48.48 % 4-14 28.57 % 2-8 25.00 %

Total 28-63 44.4 % 9-31 29.0% 4-12 33.3%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Wells,Chance Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0

Waynesburg 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Baker,Antone * 34 11-18 0-0 4-7 9-3 12 5 1 5 3 2 26

05 Davis,Jaylen =3 29 6-9 0-0 0-0 4-8 12 2 2 3 2 1 12

12 Knotts,Jansen * 27  2-9 0-3 1-3 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 0 5

11 Wilt,Bryson =3 34 1-5 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 5 0 0 1 4

03 MclLoyd,Jordan * 16 0-4 0-4 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 2 1 0 1

33 Scheidt,Jake 13 2-3 2-2 6-6 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 12

01  Mitchum,Korey 18 2-3 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 3 7

23  Bilovus,Scott 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 3

15 Felberg,Ryan 22 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-58 4-16 16-23 14-25 39 17 14 17 6 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-32 43.75 % 3-10 30.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

Second Half 12-26 46.15 % 1-6 16.67 % 13-17 76.47 %

Total 26-58 44.8 % 4-16 25.0% 16-23 69.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Baker,Antone

Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 10 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 24

Fast Break Points: 11



VISITORS: Bethany (WV)

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Waynesburg

MISS 3PTR by FOX,TONY
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS, WILL
MISS JUMPER by DAILEY,COLE

BLOCK by FOX,TONY

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,WILL

TURNOVER by FOX,TONY

BLOCK by BROOKS,WILL

STEAL by DAILEY,COLE

MISS LAYUP by DAILEY,COLE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DAILEY,COLE

GOOD LAYUP by DAILEY,COLE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,WILL(in the paint)

ASSIST by DAILEY,COLE

GOOD LAYUP by DAILEY,COLE(in the paint)

ASSIST by BROOKS,WILL

FOUL by BROOKS,WILL

REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,COLE
MISS JUMPER by MEANY,COLIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FOX,TONY(in the paint)

FOUL by MEANY,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS, WILL
GOOD JUMPER by MEANY,COLIN(in the paint)

BLOCK by FOX,TONY
REBOUND DEF by FOX,TONY
MISS 3PTR by MEANY,COLIN
REBOUND OFF by GUFFEY,BEN
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,WILL

FOUL by GUFFEY,BEN
REBOUND DEF by GUFFEY,BEN

MISS 3PTR by DAILEY,COLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:35

19:30
19:13
19:13

19:07
19:00
18:41
18:41
18:37
18:37
18:33
18:33
18:28
18:07

17:54
17:38
17:29

16:59
16:55
16:55
16:54

16:32

16:17

16:09
15:53
15:53
15:48
15:48
15:47
15:29
15:03
15:03

14:58

14:54

14:52
14:36

14:16

2-0
2-2

4-2

6-2

6-3

6-5

6-6

8-6

V2

V2

V4

V3

V1

V2

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ANTONE
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,ANTONE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MCLOYD,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by KNOTTS,JANSEN

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JAYLEN

TURNOVER by DAVIS,JAYLEN

BLOCK by MCLOYD,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JAYLEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILT,BRYSON

TURNOVER by BAKER,ANTONE

MISS JUMPER by KNOTTS,JANSEN

REBOUND OFF by BAKER,ANTONE

GOOD FT by BAKER,ANTONE

MISS FT by BAKER,ANTONE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by MCLOYD,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by BAKER,ANTONE

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JAYLEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILT,BRYSON

BLOCK by BAKER,ANTONE
REBOUND DEF by KNOTTS,JANSEN

GOOD FT by MCLOYD,JORDAN
MISS FT by MCLOYD,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by BAKER,ANTONE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNOTTS,JANSEN

MISS 3PTR by KNOTTS,JANSEN



TURNOVER by DAILEY,COLE

BLOCK by FOX,TONY
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,WILL
MISS 3PTR by GUFFEY,BEN

SUB OUT by GUFFEY,BEN
SUB IN by HIXSON,TROY
TURNOVER by BROOKS,WILL

TURNOVER by MEANY,COLIN

FOUL by BROOKS,WILL
TURNOVER by BROOKS,WILL
SUB OUT by BROOKS,WILL
SUB OUT by DAILEY,COLE
SUB OUT by MEANY,COLIN
SUB IN by WELLS,CHANNER
SUB IN by KENNEDY,JAYDIS
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,COLE

STEAL by KENNEDY,JAYDIS
GOOD 3PTR by HIXSON,TROY
ASSIST by WELLS,CHANNER

REBOUND DEF by FOX,TONY
GOOD JUMPER by FOX,TONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CHANNER
MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,COLE

FOUL by FOX,TONY

SUB OUT by FOX, TONY
SUB IN by WELLS,CHANCE

GOOD 3PTR by MATTHEWS,COLE
ASSIST by KENNEDY,JAYDIS

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CHANCE

14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
13:
13:
13:
13:

13:

13:

13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
12:

12:
12:
12:

12:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:

11:

10:
10:

10:

09:
09:

09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
:34

16
16
16
06
06
06
58
58
52
52

49

23
20
04
04
04
04
04
00
34
15
15
05
02
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
30
30
21

04
54
33

08
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59

8-8

8-10

8-12

11-12

13-12

13-13

16-13

H2

H 4

H1

V1

V3

FOUL by MCLOYD,JORDAN
SUB OUT by KNOTTS,JANSEN
SUB IN by FELBERG,RYAN
FOUL by MCLOYD,JORDAN
SUB OUT by MCLOYD,JORDAN
SUB IN by MITCHUM,KOREY

STEAL by DAVIS,JAYLEN
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,ANTONE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAYLEN

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JAYLEN(in the paint)
FOUL by MITCHUM,KOREY

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAYLEN

SUB IN by KNOTTS,JANSEN

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,ANTONE
ASSIST by FELBERG,RYAN

STEAL by MITCHUM,KOREY
MISS JUMPER by WILT,BRYSON

REBOUND OFF by BAKER,ANTONE
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ANTONE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FELBERG,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by FELBERG,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,ANTONE

REBOUND DEF by KNOTTS,JANSEN

MISS FT by BAKER,ANTONE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by WILT,BRYSON
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by BAKER,ANTONE
SUB OUT by BAKER,ANTONE
SUB IN by SCHEIDT,JAKE

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JAYLEN(in the paint)



TURNOVER by WELLS,CHANNER

MISS 3PTR by WELLS,CHANCE

STEAL by KENNEDY,JAYDIS
MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,COLE
REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,JAYDIS

GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,CHANNER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by KENNEDY,JAYDIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CHANNER
MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,JAYDIS

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CHANCE
MISS 3PTR by HIXSON,TROY
REBOUND OFF by WELLS,CHANNER
GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,CHANCE
ASSIST by WELLS,CHANNER

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JAYDIS
SUB IN by DAILEY,COLE

MISS 3PTR by HIXSON,TROY
REBOUND OFF by WELLS,CHANCE
TURNOVER by HIXSON,TROY

MISS FT by HIXSON,TROY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HIXSON,TROY

MISS LAYUP by WELLS,CHANCE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DAILEY,COLE(in the paint)
FOUL by WELLS,CHANCE

SUB OUT by WELLS,CHANCE

SUB OUT by WELLS,CHANNER

SUB OUT by HIXSON,TROY

09:07
08:55

08:38
08:27
08:27
08:22

08:19
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
07:45
07:45
07:42
07:32
07:32

07:11

07:05

06:47

06:31
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:14
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:42
05:37
05:37

05:35

05:14
04:53
04:53
04:43
04:30
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09

16-16

18-16

21-16

21-19

21-21

21-23

23-23

V2

V5

V2

H2

GOOD 3PTR by SCHEIDT,JAKE
ASSIST by MITCHUM,KOREY

REBOUND DEF by FELBERG,RYAN
TURNOVER by MITCHUM,KOREY

SUB OUT by MITCHUM,KOREY
SUB OUT by KNOTTS,JANSEN
SUB IN by MCLOYD,JORDAN

SUB IN by BILOVUS,SCOTT

SUB OUT by MCLOYD,JORDAN
SUB IN by KNOTTS,JANSEN

MISS JUMPER by KNOTTS,JANSEN

BLOCK by DAVIS,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by KNOTTS,JANSEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BILOVUS,SCOTT
ASSIST by DAVIS,JAYLEN
FOUL by SCHEIDT,JAKE

SUB OUT by KNOTTS,JANSEN
SUB OUT by FELBERG,RYAN
SUB IN by BAKER,ANTONE

SUB IN by WILT,BRYSON

STEAL by BILOVUS,SCOTT

SUB OUT by SCHEIDT,JAKE

SUB IN by MITCHUM,KOREY

GOOD DUNK by DAVIS,JAYLEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BILOVUS,SCOTT

FOUL by BILOVUS,SCOTT

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAYLEN
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ANTONE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,JAYLEN

BLOCK by BAKER,ANTONE
REBOUND DEF by MITCHUM,KOREY
TURNOVER by BILOVUS,SCOTT



SUB IN by FOX, TONY 04:09

SUB IN by GUFFEY,BEN 04:09
SUB IN by MEANY,COLIN 04:09
03:59 MISS 3PTR by BILOVUS,SCOTT

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,COLE ==
MISS 3PTR by DAILEY,COLE 03:38
REBOUND OFF by FOX,TONY ==

03:28 FOUL by MITCHUM,KOREY

03:28 SUB OUT by MITCHUM,KOREY

03:28 SUB IN by FELBERG,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by FOX,TONY(in the paint) 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAYLEN

03:00 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,ANTONE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,ANTONE

02:57 23-25 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ANTONE(in the paint)

02:44 FOUL by DAVIS,JAYLEN
GOOD FT by DAILEY,COLE 02:44 24-25 H1
GOOD FT by DAILEY,COLE 02:44 25-25

02:21 25-28 H3 GOOD 3PTR by WILT,BRYSON
-- ASSIST by BAKER,ANTONE

TURNOVER by DAILEY,COLE 02:09

02:04 TURNOVER by BILOVUS,SCOTT
STEAL by MEANY,COLIN 02:04
GOOD 3PTR by MATTHEWS,COLE 01:51 28-28

ASSIST by GUFFEY,BEN ==
01:29 MISS 3PTR by BILOVUS,SCOTT
= REBOUND OFF by BAKER,ANTONE
01:21 28-30 H2 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,ANTONE

GOOD 3PTR by FOX, TONY 01:03 31-30 V1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:01
01:01 SUB OUT by BILOVUS,SCOTT
01:01 SUB IN by KNOTTS,JANSEN
SUB OUT by GUFFEY,BEN 01:01
SUB OUT by MEANY,COLIN 01:01
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,COLE 01:01
SUB IN by BROOKS,WILL 01:01
SUB IN by KENNEDY,JAYDIS 01:01
SUB IN by KAHNELL,BLAKE 01:01
00:46 31-32 H1 GOOD JUMPER by FELBERG,RYAN
TURNOVER by DAILEY,COLE 00:35
00:35 STEAL by BAKER,ANTONE
00:31 31-34 H3 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,ANTONE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BROOKS,WILL 00:16
00:16 SUB OUT by KNOTTS,JANSEN
00:16 SUB IN by SCHEIDT,JAKE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethany (WV) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Waynesburg
20:00 SUB OUT by FELBERG,RYAN
20:00 SUB OUT by SCHEIDT,JAKE
20:00 SUB IN by MCLOYD,JORDAN
20:00 SUB IN by KNOTTS,JANSEN

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JAYDIS 20:00

SUB OUT by KAHNELL,BLAKE 20:00

SUB IN by GUFFEY,BEN 20:00

SUB IN by MEANY,COLIN 20:00

GOOD LAYUP by FOX,TONY(in the paint) 19:52 33-34 H1

ASSIST by DAILEY,COLE ==
19:21 33-36 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JAYLEN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MCLOYD,JORDAN



MISS 3PTR by MEANY,COLIN

STEAL by FOX,TONY

GOOD LAYUP by FOX,TONY(in the paint)
STEAL by BROOKS,WILL

MISS LAYUP by DAILEY,COLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by DAILEY,COLE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FOX, TONY

STEAL by FOX,TONY

MISS LAYUP by MEANY,COLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by FOX,TONY
MISS 3PTR by FOX,TONY

GOOD LAYUP by DAILEY,COLE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DAILEY,COLE

REBOUND DEF by GUFFEY,BEN
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,WILL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by FOX,TONY
FOUL by MEANY,COLIN
TURNOVER by MEANY,COLIN
FOUL by FOX,TONY

MISS LAYUP by DAILEY,COLE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MEANY,COLIN

GOOD LAYUP by MEANY,COLIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FOX,TONY(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAILEY,COLE

GOOD 3PTR by DAILEY,COLE
ASSIST by GUFFEY,BEN
FOUL by FOX,TONY

FOUL by FOX,TONY
SUB OUT by FOX,TONY
SUB IN by HIXSON,TROY

GOOD LAYUP by DAILEY,COLE(in the paint)

19:04
18:51
18:51
18:42
18:26
18:26
18:10

18:03
17:50
17:28
17:22
17:05
16:45
16:45
16:39

16:27
16:24
16:24
16:24
16:16
16:16
16:16
15:55

15:46
15:33
15:29

15:25
15:20
15:20
15:12
14:55
14:33
14:33
14:24
13:56
13:56
13:32
13:22
13:02
13:02
13:02
12:50
12:50
12:50
12:37
12:37
12:37

12:22 52-42 V10

35-36

37-36

37-38
40-38

42-38

43-38

43-40

45-40

47-40

47-42
50-42

H1

V1

H1
V2

V4

V5

V3

V5

V7

V5
V8

REBOUND DEF by KNOTTS,JANSEN
TURNOVER by BAKER,ANTONE

TURNOVER by MCLOYD,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by MCLOYD,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by WILT,BRYSON
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,ANTONE
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ANTONE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DAVIS,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAYLEN
TURNOVER by DAVIS,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAYLEN

SUB IN by FELBERG,RYAN

FOUL by BAKER,ANTONE

MISS JUMPER by KNOTTS,JANSEN

REBOUND DEF by FELBERG,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by BAKER,ANTONE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,ANTONE
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,ANTONE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KNOTTS,JANSEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILT,BRYSON

BLOCK by BAKER,ANTONE

TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ANTONE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MCLOYD,JORDAN
SUB IN by MITCHUM,KOREY

TURNOVER by KNOTTS,JANSEN
SUB OUT by KNOTTS,JANSEN
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAYLEN



11:53 MISS JUMPER by WILT,BRYSON
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JAYLEN

FOUL by GUFFEY,BEN 11:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:52
11:35 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,COLE --
MISS 3PTR by GUFFEY,BEN 11:28
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ANTONE
11:15 52-44 V8 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ANTONE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HIXSON,TROY(in the paint) 10:57 54-44 V10
ASSIST by BROOKS,WILL =

10:28 SUB OUT by BAKER,ANTONE
10:28 SUB IN by KNOTTS,JANSEN
10:28 MISS 3PTR by KNOTTS,JANSEN

= REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JAYLEN
10:28 54-46 V8 GOOD DUNK by DAVIS,JAYLEN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by KNOTTS,JANSEN

MISS 3PTR by MEANY,COLIN 10:28
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by GUFFEY,BEN 10:23
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:23

09:31 MISS 3PTR by FELBERG,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by MEANY,COLIN =

09:26 FOUL by FELBERG,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by DAILEY,COLE(in the paint) 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WILT,BRYSON
09:13 54-48 V6 GOOD LAYUP by KNOTTS,JANSEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILT,BRYSON

FOUL by MEANY,COLIN 09:13
SUB OUT by GUFFEY,BEN 09:13
SUB OUT by MEANY,COLIN 09:13
SUB IN by WELLS,CHANCE 09:13
SUB IN by WELLS,CHANNER 09:13
09:13 54-49 V5 GOOD FT by KNOTTS,JANSEN
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,WILL 08:57
REBOUND OFF by HIXSON,TROY --
08:43 FOUL by KNOTTS,JANSEN
08:43 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAYLEN
08:43 SUB OUT by WILT,BRYSON
08:43 SUB IN by BAKER,ANTONE
08:43 SUB IN by SCHEIDT,JAKE
GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,CHANCE 08:39 57-49 V8
ASSIST by WELLS,CHANNER =
08:12 MISS JUMPER by FELBERG,RYAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,ANTONE
FOUL by BROOKS,WILL 08:12
08:12 57-50 V7 GOOD FT by BAKER,ANTONE
08:09 MISS FT by BAKER,ANTONE
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CHANNER =
07:56 SUB OUT by MITCHUM,KOREY
07:56 SUB IN by MCLOYD,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by DAILEY,COLE(in the paint) 07:55 59-50 V9
07:55 FOUL by BAKER,ANTONE
MISS FT by DAILEY,COLE 07:53
= REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ANTONE
FOUL by BROOKS,WILL 07:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:48
SUB OUT by BROOKS,WILL 07:48
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,COLE 07:48
07:48 MISS FT by KNOTTS,JANSEN(fastbreak)

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:47 MISS FT by KNOTTS,JANSEN(fastbreak)



REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,COLE
TURNOVER by DAILEY,COLE

GOOD LAYUP by HIXSON,TROY(in the paint)

FOUL TECH by WELLS,CHANCE
TURNOVER by WELLS,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CHANNER
MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,COLE

FOUL by MATTHEWS,COLE

MISS 3PTR by HIXSON,TROY

STEAL by WELLS,CHANNER

MISS LAYUP by HIXSON,TROY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HIXSON,TROY

GOOD 3PTR by HIXSON,TROY

GOOD JUMPER by HIXSON,TROY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,COLE
SUB IN by GUFFEY,BEN
MISS FT by HIXSON,TROY

STEAL by WELLS,CHANNER

GOOD FT by WELLS,CHANNER(fastbreak)

MISS FT by WELLS,CHANNER(fastbreak)

FOUL by WELLS,CHANNER

TURNOVER by DAILEY,COLE

MISS 3PTR by DAILEY,COLE

FOUL by GUFFEY,BEN

MISS 3PTR by HIXSON,TROY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:29
07:29
07:24
06:58
06:50
06:50
06:50
06:50
06:35

06:25
06:22
06:22
06:13
06:13
06:13
05:59
05:42
05:42
05:39
05:32
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:27

59-53 V6
61-53 V38
61-54 V7
61-55 V6
64-55 V9
64-57 V7
66-57 V9
67-57 V10
67-58 V9
67-59 V8
67-60 V7
67-61 V6

STEAL by BAKER,ANTONE
GOOD 3PTR by SCHEIDT,JAKE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MCLOYD,JORDAN

FOUL TECH by BAKER,ANTONE
TURNOVER by BAKER,ANTONE

MISS 3PTR by MCLOYD,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by FELBERG,RYAN
SUB IN by WILT,BRYSON

GOOD FT by SCHEIDT,JAKE
GOOD FT by SCHEIDT,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by SCHEIDT,JAKE
TURNOVER by KNOTTS,JANSEN

MISS JUMPER by WILT,BRYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,ANTONE

GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ANTONE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by MCLOYD,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHEIDT,JAKE
TURNOVER by MCLOYD,JORDAN

FOUL by KNOTTS,JANSEN
SUB OUT by MCLOYD,JORDAN
SUB OUT by KNOTTS,JANSEN
SUB IN by MITCHUM,KOREY
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by MITCHUM,KOREY
GOOD FT by MITCHUM,KOREY

STEAL by WILT,BRYSON
FOUL by BAKER,ANTONE
TURNOVER by BAKER,ANTONE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SCHEIDT,JAKE
GOOD FT by SCHEIDT,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SCHEIDT,JAKE(in the paint)



SUB OUT by WELLS,CHANCE 02:36

SUB OUT by WELLS,CHANNER 02:36
SUB OUT by HIXSON,TROY 02:36
SUB IN by BROOKS,WILL 02:36
SUB IN by FOX, TONY 02:36
SUB IN by MEANY,COLIN 02:36
SUB OUT by GUFFEY,BEN 02:32
SUB IN by HIXSON,TROY 02:32
GOOD LAYUP by MEANY,COLIN(in the paint) 02:11 69-61 V8

ASSIST by DAILEY,COLE --
01:59 69-63 V6 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ANTONE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILT,BRYSON

FOUL by FOX,TONY 01:59
SUB OUT by FOX, TONY 01:59
SUB IN by GUFFEY,BEN 01:59
01:59 69-64 V5 GOOD FT by BAKER,ANTONE
TURNOVER by MEANY,COLIN 01:49
01:49 STEAL by MITCHUM,KOREY
01:46 69-66 V3 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHUM,KOREY(in the paint)
FOUL by MEANY,COLIN 01:46
01:46 69-67 V2 GOOD FT by MITCHUM,KOREY
TURNOVER by DAILEY,COLE 01:28
01:04 MISS JUMPER by MITCHUM,KOREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,COLE --
TURNOVER by DAILEY,COLE 00:59
00:59 STEAL by MITCHUM,KOREY
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHUM,KOREY (fastbreak)(in the
00:56 69-69 paint)
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,WILL(in the paint) 00:43
00:43 BLOCK by DAVIS,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:19 TURNOVER by BAKER,ANTONE
STEAL by MEANY,COLIN 00:19
00:17 FOUL by BAKER,ANTONE
00:17 SUB OUT by BAKER,ANTONE
00:17 SUB IN by KNOTTS,JANSEN
SUB OUT by HIXSON,TROY 00:17
SUB IN by KENNEDY,JAYDIS 00:17
MISS FT by GUFFEY,BEN 00:17
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by BROOKS,WILL 00:17
SUB OUT by BROOKS,WILL 00:17
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JAYDIS 00:17
SUB IN by WELLS,CHANCE 00:17
SUB IN by HIXSON,TROY 00:17
00:17 MISS FT by WILT,BRYSON
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:17
00:17 69-70 H1 GOOD FT by WILT,BRYSON
00:07 FOUL by DAVIS,JAYLEN
00:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS FT by DAILEY,COLE 00:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by DAILEY,COLE 00:07
== REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAYLEN
FOUL by GUFFEY,BEN 00:01
SUB OUT by GUFFEY,BEN 00:01
SUB IN by WELLS,CHANNER 00:01

00:01 69-71 H2 GOOD FT by SCHEIDT,JAKE(fastbreak)
00:01 69-72 H3 GOOD FT by SCHEIDT,JAKE(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:01
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,CHANCE 00:00



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



